 YJG125G04HQ
 1 / 7
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-D387
Rev.1.0,25-Dec-23
       N-Channel Enhancement Mode Field Effect Transistor
Product Summary
● VDS                                             40V
● ID                                                125A
● RDS(ON)( at VGS=10V)                ＜3.1mΩ
● 100% EAS Tested
● 100% ▽VDS Tested
General Description ■ Absolute Maximum Ratings (T
A=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Limit Unit
Drain-source Voltage  VDS 40 V
Gate-source Voltage  VGS ±20 V
Drain Current
TA=25℃
B EAS 156 mJ
Total Power Dissipation C
TA=25℃
PD
2.7
W
TA=100℃  1.3
TC=25℃  83
TC =100℃ 41
Junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ ,TSTG -55～+175 ℃
■Thermal resistance
Parameter Symbol Typ Max Units
 YJG125G04HQ
 2 / 7
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-D387
Rev.1.0,25-Dec-23
■ Electrical Characteristics (TJ=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Static Parameter
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage BVDSS VGS= 0V, ID=1mA 40 - - V
Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current IDSS V
DS=32V, VGS=0V - - 1 μA
Gate-Body Leakage Current IGSS
 VGS= ±20V, V DS=0V - - ±100 nA
Gate Threshold Voltage VGS(th) VDS= VGS, ID=250μA 2 3 4 V
 YJG125G04HQ
 3 / 7
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-D387
Rev.1.0,25-Dec-23
■Typical Electrical and Thermal Characteristics Diagrams
Figure 1.  Output Characteristics                                              Figure 2.  Transfer Characteristics
Figure 3.  Capacitance Characteristics                                                Figure 4.  Gate Charge
0
10
20
30
40
50
5 6 7 8 9 10
VGS-Gate to Source Voltage (V)
ID=20A
Tj=25℃
 YJG125G04HQ
 4 / 7
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-D387
Rev.1.0,25-Dec-23
Figure 7.  RDS(on) VS Drain Current                                Figure 8.  Forward characteristics of reverse diode
 YJG125G04HQ
 5 / 7
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-D387
Rev.1.0,25-Dec-23
 YJG125G04HQ
 6 / 7
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-D387
 YJG125G04HQ
 7 / 7
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-D387
Rev.1.0,25-Dec-23
Disclaimer
The information presented in this document is for reference only. Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the
right to make changes without notice for the specification of the products displayed herein to improve reliability, function or design or
otherwise.
The product listed herein is designed to be used with automotive electronics,are not designed for use in medical, life-
saving, lifesustaining,or military,Yangjie or anyone on its behalf, assumes no responsibility or liability for any damages resulting from
such improper use of sale.
This publication supersedes & replaces all information previous